

## STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

1280 ASYLUM AVENUE HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06105

RESOLUTION

concerning

GIFT TO SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

March 7, 1975

WHEREAS, Mrs. Anna Audette of New Haven, Connecticut, has donated a rock and mineral collection to Southern Connecticut State College, and

WHEREAS, The Earth Science Department of the College will find such collection to be of great value for teaching and research purposes, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for State Colleges accepts this gift in behalf of Southern Connecticut State College and sends a letter of appreciation to Mrs. Anna Audette in acknowledgement of her generosity.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost

Executive Secretary



## STATE OF CONNECTICUT

## BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P.O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1607

TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

March 11, 1975

Dr. Manson Van B. Jennings, President Southern Connecticut State College 501 Crescent Street New Haven, Connecticut 06515

Dear President Jennings:

Enclosed is a copy of a resolution passed by the Board of Trustees at its meeting on March 7.

Will you please forward it to Mrs. Audette, at the same time conveying the Board's appreciation.

Sincerely yours,

James A. Frost Executive Secretary

JAF:v



## STATE OF CONNECTICUT

SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

501 CRESCENT STREET • NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06515



EL 203 397-2101

February 19, 1975

Mrs. Anna Audette 24 Everit Street New Haven, Conn. 06511

Dear Mrs. Audette:

On behalf of Southern Connecticut State College, may I express our very real appreciation for the rock and mineral collection you have donated to the College.

With some of the labelled specimens dating back to the 1880's, I am sure the Earth Science Department will derive real value from the use of the collection for teaching and research purposes.

In view of the fact that you made the donation in May 1974, I regret that your gift was not brought to my attention until recently, thus accounting for my delay in officially acknowledging your valuable gift to the College.

Sincerely,

Manson Van B. Jennings

President

MVanBJ/v cc √Mrs. Bernice C. Niejadlik, Chairman Board of Trustees for the State Colleges